0'P- mr 1 1 2003 y 10-17-	2003				
OCT 1 0 2003 IO-11/- Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) IO-11/- OMB No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6730/2005) 10257	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$	<u> </u>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Synthon BV	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No					
' 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement Other	Street Address: 6330 Quadrangle Drive				
10/04/2003 Execution Date:	City: Chapel Hill State: NC Zip: 27514 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/939,561 	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mark R. Buscher	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ✓ Enclosed				
Internal Address:					
-	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Box 161	8. Deposit account number:				
City Catharpin State: VA Zip: 20143					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature. 0/16/2003 LNUELLER 00000167 09939561 I FC:8021 40.00 0P Mark R. Buscher MM	harh 10/10/03				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					

ø

.

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014587 FRAME: 0837

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SYNTHON BV (Assignor), a Netherlands Company having a principal place of business at Microweg 22, 6545 CM, Nijmegen, The Netherlands, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/939,561, filed August 28, 2001 in the names of Lemmens, *et al.* for the invention entitled "Paroxetine Compositions and Processes for Making the Same;"

WHEREAS SYNTHON BCT TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (Assignee), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina, U.S.A., and having a principal place of business at 6330 Quadrangle Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina, 27514, is desirous of acquiring the rights to said U.S. Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, SYNTHON BV has assigned and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign and set over the entire right title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application including any continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues, and/or extensions thereof;

AND UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, SYNTHON BV does hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties.

In testimony whereof, SYNTHON BV has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed by its duly authorized officer in Nijmegen, The Netherlands, this 4 day of 2000, 2003.

HON BV açóbus M. Lemmens resident vnthon BV

PATENT REEL: 014587 FRAME: 0838



Atty. Docket: SYN-0002B Date: Oct. 10, 2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Art Unit: 1625	Examiner: MORRIS, P.			
T. Peters, et al.	10/431,536	May 8, 2003	Process For Making Amlodipine, Derivatives	Thereof, and Precursors Therefor	
Applicant(s):	Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Title:		

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Please place the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office receipt stamp hereon to acknowledge receipt of the following: Transmittal Form (PTO/SB/21); and

Response to Restriction Requirement نہ ا

believed to be significantly overlapping and, once the compounds are found allowable, rejoinder of the process claims will be required under MPEP § 821.04. Thus, the Examiner is not avoiding any burden by restricting Group I from Group II. Given the absence of a serious burden, especially between Groups I and II, the Examiner should not require restriction. Therefore, reconsideration of this requirement is requested.

Nonetheless, in order to be fully responsive, applicants hereby provisionally elect Group I, claims 1-8, for prosecution on the merits.

Reconsideration of the restriction and examination of all claims, or at least Groups I and II, are respectfully requested. Should the Examiner have any questions regarding this application, she is respectfully requested to contact Mark R. Buscher (Registration No. 35,006) at 703 753 5256.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark R. Buscher Registration No. 35,006

P.O. Box 161 Catharpin, VA 20143 703 753 5256

RECORDED: 10/10/2003